

STATE OF NEW YORK : COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_  
City \_\_\_\_\_ COURT \_\_\_\_\_ City \_\_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_\_

The People of the State of New York

against

\_\_\_\_\_

Defendant

### Information

\_\_\_\_\_, residing at \_\_\_\_\_, S.P.C.A., by this information makes written accusation as follows:

That \_\_\_\_\_, on the 21st day of September, 19\_\_\_\_, at \_\_\_\_\_ Street (Location) in the \_\_\_\_\_ City of \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_, New York, did commit the offense of Overdriving, torturing and injuring animals: Failure to provide proper sustenance, a (misdemeanor) (violation) in violation of Section 353

of the Ag & Market Law Law of the State of New York, in that (s)he did, at the aforesaid time and place\*

Count One: A person who overdrives, overloads, tortures or cruelly beats or unjustifiably injures, maims, mutilates or kills any animal, whether wild or tame, and whether belonging to himself or to another, or deprives any animal of necessary sustenance, food or drink, is guilty of a misdemeanor.

The facts upon which this information is based are as follows:

I went to the residence of Mr. \_\_\_\_\_ at approximately 12:30 p.m. on the 21st of September \_\_\_\_\_ Mr. \_\_\_\_\_ had two dogs tied to a fence both severely emaciated. I had an order to seize signed by Judge \_\_\_\_\_. I seized the dogs at 3:00 p.m. that afternoon and took them to \_\_\_\_\_ Veterinary Hospital.